

4. CREDIT INSTITUTIONS AND CFIs
B) Breakdown of lending and deposits
by credit institutions and CFIs

4.18 (1st Part) Total lending and total doubtful loans to other resident sectors by type
Total to finance productive activity (a). Breakdown by main activity

EUR millions

	Total	Agriculture, hunting, forestry and fishing	Industry (excluding construction) (b)	Construction (b)	Services						
	1=2+3+4+5	2	3	4	Total 5=6 a 11	Wholesale and retail trade and repairs 6	Hotels and restaurants 7	Transport and storage 8	Financial intermediation (except credit institutions) (c) 9	Real estate activities 10	Other services 11
18	545 599	21 217	105 951	29 079	389 351	76 128	25 639	33 971	65 815	93 372	94 425
19	534 773	21 428	103 727	26 013	383 604	79 179	26 951	34 007	64 780	88 149	90 537
20	575 162	22 285	110 873	27 895	414 107	86 856	35 489	39 135	68 115	81 943	102 568
21	571 098	22 946	109 894	27 235	411 023	85 608	33 238	41 290	61 938	82 101	106 848
22	564 626	22 572	112 491	26 542	403 019	88 764	30 486	37 727	62 178	74 607	109 256
23	538 996	20 864	103 394	25 236	389 501	85 213	29 094	35 732	63 300	69 748	106 415
21 Q3	563 085	22 686	107 391	27 420	405 586	84 189	34 462	39 399	63 748	80 498	103 290
Q4	571 098	22 946	109 894	27 235	411 023	85 608	33 238	41 290	61 938	82 101	106 848
22 Q1	561 373	23 004	111 242	27 177	399 950	86 964	32 570	39 173	59 178	76 707	105 358
Q2	568 507	23 158	117 643	26 678	401 027	88 697	32 299	38 695	61 558	75 409	104 369
Q3	567 081	23 036	117 341	27 237	399 466	87 551	31 215	37 891	60 325	76 357	106 127
Q4	564 626	22 572	112 491	26 542	403 019	88 764	30 486	37 727	62 178	74 607	109 256
23 Q1	554 747	22 017	111 810	26 703	394 216	87 450	30 529	36 159	60 271	73 598	106 209
Q2	547 436	21 309	108 223	26 158	391 745	87 404	29 893	35 300	61 101	72 007	106 042
Q3	537 930	21 046	105 860	25 670	385 354	84 731	29 043	35 180	60 528	70 308	105 564
Q4	538 996	20 864	103 394	25 236	389 501	85 213	29 094	35 732	63 300	69 748	106 415
24 Q1	537 489	20 781	104 337	24 811	387 559	83 292	29 116	34 988	60 175	69 235	110 754
Q2	544 223	20 718	104 238	24 805	394 461	83 345	28 347	35 087	62 505	69 754	115 423
Q3	539 957	20 494	102 771	25 265	391 426	81 007	27 602	34 640	60 818	71 339	116 020
Q4	P 541 126	20 352	102 164	25 228	393 382	81 969	27 795	34 833	59 675	70 830	118 280

(c) As from the June 2014 edition, the central counterparties are reclassified and the related amounts are included in the historical series.
See notes at the end of chapter.

4. CREDIT INSTITUTIONS AND CFIs
B) Breakdown of lending and deposits
by credit institutions and CFIs

4.18 (Cont.) Total lending and total doubtful loans to other resident sectors by type
Total to finance productive activity (a). Breakdown by main activity

EUR millions

	Total doubtful loans	Agricul- ture, hunting, forestry and fishing	Industry (exclu- ding construc- tion) (b)	Construc- tion (b)	Services						
					Total	Whole- sale and retail trade and re- pairs	Hotels and rest- aurants	Trans- port and storage	Finan- cial in- terme- diation (except credit institu- tions) (c)	Real estate activi- ties	Other services
	15+16 12=13+14+	13	14	15	16=17a22	17	18	19	20 (c)	21	22
18	37 479	1 320	6 560	4 062	25 537	6 796	2 020	1 641	176	8 376	6 527
19	28 911	1 291	5 603	3 047	18 969	6 497	1 551	1 488	137	4 616	4 680
20	28 648	1 233	5 295	2 553	19 566	5 970	1 900	1 580	186	4 079	5 850
21	27 180	1 189	4 858	2 305	18 828	5 383	2 547	1 954	218	3 390	5 337
22	23 759	1 111	4 220	2 142	16 286	4 890	2 434	1 442	195	2 814	4 511
23	21 906	1 130	4 108	2 060	14 608	4 815	1 884	1 437	283	2 088	4 100
21 Q3	27 321	1 191	5 066	2 381	18 682	5 428	2 517	1 866	218	3 555	5 098
Q4	27 180	1 189	4 858	2 305	18 828	5 383	2 547	1 954	218	3 390	5 337
22 Q1	27 101	1 188	4 673	2 282	18 957	5 371	2 845	1 910	210	3 335	5 287
Q2	25 900	1 155	4 381	2 238	18 126	4 946	2 715	1 895	194	3 064	5 313
Q3	25 135	1 158	4 378	2 189	17 410	5 068	2 741	1 680	223	2 987	4 711
Q4	23 759	1 111	4 220	2 142	16 286	4 890	2 434	1 442	195	2 814	4 511
23 Q1	22 913	1 113	4 112	2 079	15 608	4 769	2 377	1 394	220	2 532	4 316
Q2	22 391	1 129	4 098	2 073	15 091	4 774	2 139	1 307	311	2 491	4 070
Q3	21 855	1 110	3 937	2 000	14 808	4 725	2 035	1 448	301	2 218	4 081
Q4	21 906	1 130	4 108	2 060	14 608	4 815	1 884	1 437	283	2 088	4 100
24 Q1	22 145	1 200	4 167	2 125	14 652	5 045	1 789	1 353	233	1 938	4 294
Q2	21 670	1 145	4 176	2 079	14 269	4 852	1 784	1 257	267	1 933	4 177
Q3	21 469	1 112	4 222	2 045	14 090	4 947	1 711	1 256	272	1 805	4 100
Q4	20 840	1 123	4 259	2 032	13 425	4 690	1 627	1 191	261	1 715	3 940

(c) As from the June 2014 edition, the central counterparties are reclassified and the related amounts are included in the historical series.
See notes at the end of chapter.